



Croy Engineering, LLC
200 North Cobb Parkway
Building 400, Suite 413
Marietta, Georgia 30062

Phone: 770.971.5407
Fax: 770.971.0620

www.croyengineering.com

Date: October 10, 2019

Project: **Powder Springs LMIG Resurfacing**

Bids were received for The Powder Springs Resurfacing contract on October 9, 2019.

The bids have been reviewed and the corrected bid amounts are listed below:

<u>BIDDER</u>	<u>TOTAL AMOUNT</u>
East Coast Grading	\$623,147.50
Baldwin Paving	\$652,239.81
E.R. Snell	\$674,856.00
Bartow Paving	\$743,200.00

It is the recommendation of Croy Engineering, LLC the Program Manager for the City of Powder Springs, to award the contract to **East Coast Grading, INC.**

Sincerely,

Chad R. Kastner
Program Manager

City of Powder Springs Resurfacing-LMIG - Bid Tabulation

				E.R. Snell Contractor, Inc. PO Box 306 Snellville, GA 30078		Bartow Paving Company, Inc. 1055 Rowland Springs Road Cartersville, GA 30121		East Coast Grading PO Box 579 Rutledge, GA 30663		Baldwin Paving Co. Inc. 1014 Kenmill Drive, NW Marietta, GA 30060	
Item ID	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
	Recycled Asphalt Cone. 9.5, MM Superpave, Type II, Blend 1 included Bitum. Material and H Lime	895.00	TN	105.00	\$ 93,975.00	115.00	\$ 102,925.00	113.000	101,135.000	100.51	\$ 89,956.45
	Bitum Tack Coat	1,920.00	GL	1.00	\$ 1,920.00	7.00	\$ 13,440.00	5.000	9,600.000	2.82	\$ 5,414.40
	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching Including Bitum. Material and H Lime	1,098.00	TN	120.00	\$ 131,760.00	133.00	\$ 146,034.00	106.000	116,388.000	120.88	\$ 132,726.24
	Adjust Minor Structures to Grade (encased in Concrete)	15.00	EA	1,258.00	\$ 18,870.00	1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	1,500.000	22,500.000	1,605.29	\$ 24,079.35
	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	67,600.00	\$ 67,600.00	38,800.00	\$ 38,800.00	5,000.000	5,000.000	21,866.94	\$ 21,866.94
	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 18 IN, WHITE	50.00	LF	17.00	\$ 850.00	16.50	\$ 825.00	30.000	1,500.000	26.37	\$ 1,318.50
	Variable Depth Milling	7,450.00	SY	5.00	\$ 37,250.00	5.10	\$ 37,995.00	3.500	26,075.000	4.75	\$ 35,387.50
					\$ 352,225.00		\$ 358,019.00		282,198.000		\$ 310,749.38
	Add Alternate 1										
	Recycled Asphalt Cone. 9.5, MM Superpave, Type II, Blend 1 included Bitum. Material and H Lime	2,011.50	TN	84.00	\$ 168,966.00	105.00	\$ 211,207.50	113.000	227,299.500	96.91	\$ 194,934.47
	Bitum Tack Coat	3,200.00	GL	1.00	\$ 3,200.00	7.00	\$ 22,400.00	5.000	16,000.000	2.82	\$ 9,024.00
	Recycled Asphalt Concrete Patching Including Bitum. Material and H Lime	605.00	TN	109.00	\$ 65,945.00	140.00	\$ 84,700.00	106.000	64,130.000	115.88	\$ 70,107.40
	Traffic Control	1.00	LS	54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	39,617.50	\$ 39,617.50	5,000.000	5,000.000	30,222.16	\$ 30,222.16
	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 18 IN, WHITE	120.00	LF	17.00	\$ 2,040.00	16.50	\$ 1,980.00	30.000	3,600.000	10.98	\$ 1,317.60
	Variable Depth Milling	7,120.00	SY	4.00	\$ 28,480.00	3.55	\$ 25,276.00	3.500	24,920.000	5.04	\$ 35,884.80
					\$ 322,631.00		\$ 385,181.00		340,949.500		\$ 341,490.43
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL				\$ 674,856.00		\$ 743,200.00		\$ 623,147.50		\$ 652,239.81